Warakapola Pradeshiya Sabhawa The procurement (tender) notice

Calling for quotations for the provision of sports equipment on a long-term lease basis from the year 2023 for the children's park at Warakapola Suwathi Pethmanga and Children's Park.

For the children's park installed in the center of Warakapola town, needed to install sports equipment and get services on a long-term lease basis, so I kindly request you to send me the prices in accordance with the following points within 14 days.

• Providing equipment installation services for children's park with the minimum amount of play equipment specified below or greater variety.

Kids Train

Bouncer

Merigo Round

Boat Riding

Tea Cup merigo round

Kids Merigo Round

Kiddies riding item (03)

Lady Bug merigo Round

- The minimum contribution to be credited to the council's income is 35% of the monthly income from the use of the equipment. (Quotes with less than minimum credits will be rejected.)
- All equipment provided should be modern and safe.
- The goods and services you provide must be of the highest quality.
- Longer lease periods can be negotiated.
- 02. Tender forms will be issued till **3.00. p.m.** from **08.11.2022** to **25.11.2022** The payments made for that should be done in cash only and one should present their national identity card.
- 03. The tender forms obtained after paying the prescribed fees should be completed with two applications and mentioned separately as the original copy and the duplicate copy and sent by registered post to the address "Chairman, Warakapola pradeshiya sabha, Warakapola" or brought and packed in the tender box kept in the office at the same address 28.11.2022 Must be done before 10.00 a.m. Tender opening will be done at 10.30.a.m on 28.11.2022.
- 04. Prices should be mentioned on the top left corner of the envelope cover as "Prices for supply of play equipment on long term lease basis for Kindergarten".
- 05. The relevant suppliers who fail to submit the prices after the requirement is due or fail to supply within the specified time after ordering or when their supplies do not conform to the relevant specifications and deadlines will be blacklisted.
- 06. Ask for more details. 0352267775/275

04th November 2022 At Pradeshiya Sabha Office

N. Sarath Sumanasuriya Chairman Warakapola Pradeshiya Sabhawa. Warakapola.



වරකාපොළ පාදේශීය සභාව வரகாபொல பிரதேச சபை Warakapola Pradeshiya Sabawa